

**2020 OBAG 2 - RIVER ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION**

2020 OBAG 2 - RIVER ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14051 (Fed. Aid Project 5920-167)								Ghilotti Construction Company		Team Ghilotti Inc.	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$27,238.50	\$27,238.50
2		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,129.65	\$11,129.65
3		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
5		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
6		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
7		120101	FLAGGING	FA	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
8		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$97.00	\$4,850.00
9		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
10		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
11		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	3,794	\$80.00	\$303,520.00	\$10.00	\$37,940.00	\$34.85	\$132,220.90
12		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	600	\$400.00	\$240,000.00	\$350.00	\$210,000.00	\$407.00	\$244,200.00
13		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (RUBBERIZED,TYPE G)	TN	14,579	\$130.00	\$1,895,270.00	\$120.00	\$1,749,480.00	\$121.00	\$1,764,059.00
14		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	1,800	\$25.00	\$45,000.00	\$15.00	\$27,000.00	\$33.00	\$59,400.00
15		394073	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A, STRIPED)	LF	3,430	\$10.00	\$34,300.00	\$5.00	\$17,150.00	\$9.10	\$31,213.00
16		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	3,178	\$10.00	\$31,780.00	\$10.00	\$31,780.00	\$7.10	\$22,563.80
17		710442	24" MACHINE SPIRAL WOUND PVC PIPELINER (EXPANDABLE DIAMETER)	LF	228	\$220.00	\$50,160.00	\$411.00	\$93,708.00	\$255.00	\$58,140.00
18		710446	30" MACHINE SPIRAL WOUND PVC PIPELINER (EXANDABLE DIAMETER)	LF	75	\$230.00	\$17,250.00	\$812.00	\$60,900.00	\$507.00	\$38,025.00
19		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00
20		810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,256	\$1.00	\$2,256.00	\$1.00	\$2,256.00	\$2.50	\$5,640.00
21		810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,840	\$4.00	\$7,360.00	\$4.50	\$8,280.00	\$3.00	\$5,520.00
22		820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
23		831000	ADJUST EXISTING METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	2,324	\$15.00	\$34,860.00	\$3.50	\$8,134.00	\$8.00	\$18,592.00

**2020 OBAG 2 - RIVER ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION**

2020 OBAG 2 - RIVER ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14051 (Fed. Aid Project 5920-167)							Ghilotti Construction Company		Team Ghilotti Inc.		
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
24		832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	2,699	\$60.00	\$161,940.00	\$27.00	\$72,873.00	\$28.00	\$75,572.00
25		832017	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST)	LF	2,232	\$70.00	\$156,240.00	\$30.00	\$66,960.00	\$36.00	\$80,352.00
26		839565	TYPE SRT - MGS TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	13	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00
27		839752	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	5,306	\$20.00	\$106,120.00	\$2.70	\$14,326.20	\$10.00	\$53,060.00
28		840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET-NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	70,116	\$1.00	\$70,116.00	\$0.50	\$35,058.00	\$0.85	\$59,598.60
29		840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET-NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	28,807	\$1.25	\$36,008.75	\$0.75	\$21,605.25	\$1.05	\$30,247.35
30		840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET-NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	850	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.45	\$1,232.50
31		840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ENHANCED WET-NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SF	1,576	\$15.00	\$23,640.00	\$10.50	\$16,548.00	\$6.90	\$10,874.40
32		846051	CENTERLINE 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	LF	24,710	\$0.60	\$14,826.00	\$0.40	\$9,884.00	\$0.63	\$15,567.30
33		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$4,520.00	\$4,520.00
			<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$3,422,346.75</b>		<b>\$2,839,062.45</b>		<b>\$2,987,141.00</b>
			<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>								
34			18" MACHINE SPIRAL WOUND PVC PIPELINER (EXPANDABLE DIAMETER)	LF	708	\$210.00	\$148,680.00	\$350.00	\$247,800.00	\$325.00	\$230,100.00
			<b>BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$3,571,026.75</b>		<b>\$3,086,862.45</b>		<b>\$3,217,241.00</b>

**2020 OBAG 2 - RIVER ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION**

2020 OBAG 2 - RIVER ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION					BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5		
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14051 (Fed. Aid Project 5920-167)					Ghilotti Bros., Inc.		Argonaut Constructors		OC Jones and Sons, Inc.		
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
5		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
6		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$308,725.00	\$308,725.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
7		120101	FLAGGING	FA	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
8		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	50	\$123.00	\$6,150.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00
9		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
10		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$83,250.00	\$83,250.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
11		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	3,794	\$30.00	\$113,820.00	\$43.00	\$163,142.00	\$46.00	\$174,524.00
12		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	600	\$374.00	\$224,400.00	\$412.00	\$247,200.00	\$350.00	\$210,000.00
13		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (RUBBERIZED,TYPE G)	TN	14,579	\$124.70	\$1,818,001.30	\$118.00	\$1,720,322.00	\$121.00	\$1,764,059.00
14		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	1,800	\$40.00	\$72,000.00	\$22.00	\$39,600.00	\$33.00	\$59,400.00
15		394073	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A, STRIPED)	LF	3,430	\$9.40	\$32,242.00	\$4.00	\$13,720.00	\$12.00	\$41,160.00
16		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	3,178	\$10.00	\$31,780.00	\$12.00	\$38,136.00	\$10.50	\$33,369.00
17		710442	24" MACHINE SPIRAL WOUND PVC PIPELINER (EXPANDABLE DIAMETER)	LF	228	\$411.00	\$93,708.00	\$411.00	\$93,708.00	\$411.00	\$93,708.00
18		710446	30" MACHINE SPIRAL WOUND PVC PIPELINER (EXANDABLE DIAMETER)	LF	75	\$812.00	\$60,900.00	\$812.00	\$60,900.00	\$812.00	\$60,900.00
19		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	10	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
20		810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,256	\$2.50	\$5,640.00	\$1.50	\$3,384.00	\$1.00	\$2,256.00
21		810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,840	\$3.00	\$5,520.00	\$4.00	\$7,360.00	\$4.00	\$7,360.00
22		820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
23		831000	ADJUST EXISTING METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	2,324	\$8.00	\$18,592.00	\$3.00	\$6,972.00	\$3.25	\$7,553.00

**2020 OBAG 2 - RIVER ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION**

2020 OBAG 2 - RIVER ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION					BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5		
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14051 (Fed. Aid Project 5920-167)					Ghilotti Bros., Inc.		Argonaut Constructors		OC Jones and Sons, Inc.		
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
24		832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	2,699	\$32.00	\$86,368.00	\$24.75	\$66,800.25	\$24.75	\$66,800.25
25		832017	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST)	LF	2,232	\$36.00	\$80,352.00	\$37.00	\$82,584.00	\$37.00	\$82,584.00
26		839565	TYPE SRT - MGS TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	13	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$36,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$36,400.00
27		839752	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	5,306	\$8.00	\$42,448.00	\$2.50	\$13,265.00	\$2.50	\$13,265.00
28		840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET-NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	70,116	\$0.85	\$59,598.60	\$0.70	\$49,081.20	\$0.70	\$49,081.20
29		840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET-NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	28,807	\$1.05	\$30,247.35	\$0.95	\$27,366.65	\$0.95	\$27,366.65
30		840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET-NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	850	\$1.45	\$1,232.50	\$1.50	\$1,275.00	\$1.50	\$1,275.00
31		840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ENHANCED WET-NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SF	1,576	\$6.90	\$10,874.40	\$8.00	\$12,608.00	\$8.00	\$12,608.00
32		846051	CENTERLINE 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	LF	24,710	\$0.50	\$12,355.00	\$0.80	\$19,768.00	\$0.90	\$22,239.00
33		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
			<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,993,429.15</b>		<b>\$3,138,192.10</b>		<b>\$3,168,058.10</b>
			<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>								
34			18" MACHINE SPIRAL WOUND PVC PIPELINER (EXPANDABLE DIAMETER)	LF	708	\$238.00	\$168,504.00	\$372.00	\$263,376.00	\$468.00	\$331,344.00
			<b>BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$3,161,933.15</b>		<b>\$3,401,568.10</b>		<b>\$3,499,402.10</b>

Bid Opening:  
May 12, 2020, 2:00 PM

**2020 OBAG 2 - RIVER ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION**

Job No. C14051  
No. of Bidders: 6

2020 OBAG 2 - RIVER ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION					BIDDER 6		
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14051 (Fed. Aid Project 5920-167)					Granite Construction Company		
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
5		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	16	\$330.00	\$5,280.00
6		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
7		120101	FLAGGING	FA	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
8		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	50	\$180.00	\$9,000.00
9		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$110,750.00	\$110,750.00
11		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	3,794	\$30.00	\$113,820.00
12		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	600	\$465.25	\$279,150.00
13		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (RUBBERIZED,TYPE G)	TN	14,579	\$149.00	\$2,172,271.00
14		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	1,800	\$69.00	\$124,200.00
15		394073	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A, STRIPED)	LF	3,430	\$11.00	\$37,730.00
16		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	3,178	\$15.00	\$47,670.00
17		710442	24" MACHINE SPIRAL WOUND PVC PIPELINER (EXPANDABLE DIAMETER)	LF	228	\$411.00	\$93,708.00
18		710446	30" MACHINE SPIRAL WOUND PVC PIPELINER (EXANDABLE DIAMETER)	LF	75	\$812.00	\$60,900.00
19		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	10	\$1,950.00	\$19,500.00
20		810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,256	\$1.50	\$3,384.00
21		810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,840	\$4.00	\$7,360.00
22		820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	\$340.00	\$4,080.00
23		831000	ADJUST EXISTING METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	2,324	\$8.00	\$18,592.00

Bid Opening:  
 May 12, 2020, 2:00 PM

**2020 OBAG 2 - RIVER ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION**

Job No. C14051  
 No. of Bidders: 6

2020 OBAG 2 - RIVER ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION					BIDDER 6		
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14051 (Fed. Aid Project 5920-167)					Granite Construction Company		
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
24		832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	2,699	\$28.00	\$75,572.00
25		832017	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST)	LF	2,232	\$36.00	\$80,352.00
26		839565	TYPE SRT - MGS TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	13	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00
27		839752	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	5,306	\$8.00	\$42,448.00
28		840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET-NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	70,116	\$0.70	\$49,081.20
29		840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET-NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	28,807	\$0.95	\$27,366.65
30		840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET-NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	850	\$1.50	\$1,275.00
31		840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ENHANCED WET-NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SF	1,576	\$8.00	\$12,608.00
32		846051	CENTERLINE 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	LF	24,710	\$1.00	\$24,710.00
33		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
			<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$3,835,007.85</b>
			<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>				
34			18" MACHINE SPIRAL WOUND PVC PIPELINER (EXPANDABLE DIAMETER)	LF	708	\$310.25	\$219,657.00
			<b>BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,054,664.85</b>